(a) increase the cash reserves by $3,783,441 (after deducting the estimated
expenses of the Offer) immediately after completion of the Offer; and

(b) increase the number of Shares on issue from 15,133,766 as at the date of
this Prospectus to 90,802,596 Shares following completion of the Offer.

  16

5.3 Pro-forma balance sheet

The unaudited balance sheet as at 31 October 2014 shown below has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the
Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are
accepted, no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date and including
expenses of the Offer.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets
and liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The pro-forma financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all
of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

UNAUDITED
31.10.2014

ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA
31.10.2014

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash $32,371  $3,593,441 $3,626,812

Other current assets $22,174   $22,174

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $54,545  $3,593,441 $3,645.986

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration  $563,485   $563,485

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS $563,485   $563,485

TOTAL ASSETS $618,031  $3,594,441 $4,211,472

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade creditors and
payables $243,263  ($98,000) $145,263

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES $243,263 ($98,000) $145,263

TOTAL LIABILITIES $243,263 ($98,000) $145,263

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) $374,768 $3,691,441 $4,066,209

EQUITY

Share capital  $92,500,222 $3,691,441  $96,195,664

Options Reserve  $1,284,248   $1,284,248

Foreign currency
translation reserve $16,050   $16,050

Retained loss ($93,069,633)  ($93,069,633)

TOTAL EQUITY $374,768 $3,691,441 $4,066,209

  17

5.4 Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Offer on the capital structure of the Company, assuming all
Entitlements are accepted and no Options are exercised prior to the Record
Date, is set out below.

Shares

 Number

Shares currently on issue 15,133,766

Shares offered pursuant to the Offer 75,668,830

Total Shares on issue after completion of the Offer 90,802,596

Options

 Number

Options currently on issue:

Unlisted options exercisable at $15.00 on or before 30 June 2015 22,222

Unlisted options exercisable at $18.00 on or before 30 June 2015 22,222